Form 3160-5 ( September 2001)

## UNITED STATES CD 110235 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED

OME No. 1004-0139

Expires January 31, 2004

tm

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS De not use this lyer for group contents dud on a water an an abandoned well. Use Form 319-03 (APD) for such proposals.  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side  1 Type of Well Other  ON Well Gods Wol Other  AND 0 2 7005  2 Manned Openius Yeltes Petrolouin Corporation  3 Mel Name and No. Chopse ATR Federal B2 APP Well No. 3 - 0.15 - 34 2.10  10 5 9. 4 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 5 - 74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 5 - 74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 5 - 74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 5 - 74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 5 - 74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 5 - 74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 5 - 74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 5 - 74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 5 - 74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 5 St-74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  11 5 St-74 cb St-Artesia, NM 88210  12 St-Artesia, NM 88210  13 St-Artesia, NM 88210  14 St-Artesia, NM 88210  15 St-Artesia, NM 88210  16 St-Artesia, NM 88210  17 St-Artesia, NM 88210  18 St-Artesia, NM 88210  19 St-Artesia, NM 88210  10 St-Ar		,				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side  1 Type of Well  1 Type of Well  2 Name of Operator  2 Name of Operator  2 Name of Operator  3 Natices Petroleum Comporation  3 Subdives  1 Sub-Prince ATR Federal 82  2 API Well No.  3 API Well No.  4 Location of Well  5 From the Subdives  4 Location of Well  5 From the Subdives  5 SWSW  7 10 FSL 8 710 FWL  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  1 Type Of ACTION  Notice of inlend  Apadize  Apin Notice of inlend  Apid Cealing  Fronziere Treat  Fronziere T						
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side  1 Type of Well Oil well Ges Word						
Type of Well   Gas Well   Other	8	n abandoned well. Use Form 3	160-3 (APD) for such (	proposals.	6. If Indian, Allo(tee or Tribe Name	
Oil well   Gas Well   Other   MAY 0 2 2006		IN TRIPLICATE - Othe	er instructions on		7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
NAY 0.2 7006  Yates Petroleum Corporation  Ja. Address  Ja. Address  Johnson No. (Include area code)  Altocation of Well  Frontage, Sec., T.R.M. OR Survey Descriptiony  Sec. 5-748-1471  Johnson Johnson Sec. 5-748-1471  Johnson Johnson Sec. 5-748-1471  Johnson Johnson Sec. 5-748-1471  Johnson John				RECEIVED		
Yates Petroleum Coxporation  3b. Phone No.(Include area code)  3c. On 15-34210  105 S. 4th St-Artesia, NM 88210  105 S. 7th St-Artesia, NM 88210  105 S. 7th St. Artesia, NM 88210  115 County or Politic, State  115 County or Politic, State  116 County or Politic, State  117 County or Politic, State  117 County or Politic, State  117 County or Politic, State  118 County or Politic, State  119 County or Politic, State  119 County or Politic, State  110 County or Politic, State  110 County or Politic, State  110 County or Politic, State  111 County or Politic, State  112 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  Type Of ACTION  X Notice of Inlend  Alaber Casing  Alaber Casing  Fractime Trant	Oll well X Gas Well	Olher		MAY 0 2 2006	8. Well Name and No.	
30 - 015 - 34210  30 - 718 - 14011  30 - 718 - 14011  4 Location of Well Footings, Sec. T.R.M. OR Survey Concretency  Sec 5-7259-R26E SWSW 710FSL 3. 710' FWL  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Inlent Abandomer Report Plants	•			HER: MATERIA	Chosa ATR Federal #2	
10. First and Pool, or Exploratory Area  11. Country or Parith, State  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  13. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  14. Type of ACTION  Notice of hierat  15. Description of Cading Rapair  16. Description of Cading Rapair  17. Description of Cading Rapair  17. Description of Cading Rapair  18. British Abandonment Notice  18. Description of Cading Rapair  19. Description of Cading Rapair	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	um Corporation	T		9. API Well No.	
A Location of Well    Foolage, Set., T.R.M., OR Survey Decorptions  Sec 5.7258.R26E   SWSW 710 FWL   11. County or Portion. SWSW 710 FWL   12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION   TYPE OF ACTION   Water Stud-Off   Alter Casing   Fracture Treat   Reclamation   Well Integrity   Water Stud-Off   Alter Casing   Fracture Treat   Reclamation   Well Integrity   Water Stud-Off   Alter Casing   Fracture Treat   Recomplete   X Other request facilities variance   Change Plans   Plug and Abandon   Temporarily Aba			3b. Phone No.(Includ	e area code)	30-015-34210	
Sec 5-7285-R26E SWSW 710FSL 8.710' FWL  12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Notice of Inlent	105 S.4th St-Art	esia, NM 88210	505-748-147	71	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Inlent	·	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Notice of Intent	12. CHECK APPR	OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	D INDICATE NA	TURE OF NOTICE, REF	PORT, OR OTHER DATA	
Albert Casing Fracture Treat Rociamation Well Integrity  Subscausent Raport Casing Rapair New Construction Recomplete X Other request facilities variance  Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon  Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Flug Back Water Disposal  13 Describe Proposad of Completed Operation (desity state all portional desalts, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.  If the proposal is to despon directionally or recomplete herbanishy, the subsidires locations and measured and two vertical despite of all perfect markers and zoner.  Altach the Boot under which the war will be perfect markers and zoner.  Altach the Boot under which the war will be premised to the Boot no. on the Will MAPPIN. Replaced subsequent these the bit field within 30 days.  following completion of the invested operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompleted in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shell be field once to the Cave Form and the state of the horizon to the Cave Form Armanian (and the operator has determined that the size is ready for final inspection.)  Yates Petroleum respectfully requests a variance to the Cave Form Visual Resources Surface Mitigation items \$1 and \$2.  These speciful stipulations for this facility was insadvertently overlooked since it was included with a Cave/Karst condition showing the operator as Yates Drilling Company.  Due to this oversight, Yates installed the tank based on other facilities currounding this area. Considering information from field persounce that this facility is not visible from the highway and the visual effect of the horizon is not impacted, we are requesting these exceptions to eliminate the additional cost of removing and replacing this facility.  Change 6 mil Liver to 20 mil Liver Reg. Comp. Mgr.  Signature Formital Report of the region of this region does not warrant or conditions of approval, if any, are stating Abanda of this region does not warrant or conditions of approval, if a	TYPE OF SUBMIS	SION		TYPE OF ACTION		
Subscapent Report   Casing   Fracture Treat   Rocdamation   Well integrity	X Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off	
Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon  Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Flug Back Water Disposal  13 Describe Proposal of Comploted Operation ( dearly take at pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration inseed.  If the proposal is to dee on directionally or recomplete instantially, give substantials detailed and proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete instantials, give substantials date of the proposal described of the form of the first instantial and the control of the low-vivide operations. If the operation is the sound not recompleted in the proposal of the low-vivide operations in the control of the first instantial past about one of the low-vivide operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 1864 shall be filed one to filed only after all respictororis, including recognition, have completed, and the operator has dotormined that the site is ready for final inapportion.)  Yate's Petroleum respectfully requests a variance to the Cave/Karst visual Resources surface or Mitigation items #1 and #2.  These special stipulations for this facility was inadvertently overlooked since it was included with a Cave/Karst condition showing the operator as Yates Drilling Company.  Due to this oversight, Yates installed the tank based on other facilities nurrounding this area. Considering information from field personnel that this facility is not visible from the highway and the visual effect of the horizon is not impacted, we are requesting these exceptions to eliminate the additional cost of removing and replacing this facility.  Change 6 mil Linder to All Michael Formal Form		Alter Casing	Fracture Treat		Well Integrity	
Final Abandonment Notice	Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	X Other request facilities variance	
13 Describe Proposed of Comploted Operation ( desity state of portinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or excomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and vivo vertical depth of all perferont markers and zoned. Albach the flood under which the work will be perfered or provide the Bord on, on the will be MARPAL. Requires abusequent reports that be filled within 30 days, following completion of the invalved operations. If the operation results in a mulpile completion is a new interval, a form at 80-4 shell be filled once touting has been completed. Final Abandament Notices shell be filled only after all requirements, including recipimation, here completed, and the operator has dotormined that the site is result for final interaction.)  Yates Pettroleum respectfully requests a variance to the Cave/Karst Visual Resources  Surface Mitigation items #1 and #2.  These special stipulations for this facility was inadvertently overlooked since it was included with a Cave/Karst condition showing the operator as Yates Drilling Company.  Due to this oversight, Yates installed the tank based on other facilities surrounding this area. Considering information from field persounel that this facility is not visible from the highway and the visual effect of the horizon is not impacted, we are requesting those exceptions to eliminate the additional cost of removing and replacing this facility.  **Change** 6 mil Linder** for Surface** for		Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abendon		
The proposal is deepen directionally or recomplete horizonthis, give subsurface locations and assessment and two ventors makens and zero.  Also the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond no. on the with BLMSHA. Required subsequent reports their depth of the protect markers and zero.  Also the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond no. on the with BLMSHA. Required subsequent reports that be their which is described to the state of the which so does, following completed or the invalved operations. If the operation completed no have when the wall, a Form 18th and the control to the carely for final inappection.)  Yates Petroleum respectfully requests a variance to the Cave/Karst Visual Resources  Surface Mitigation items \$1 and \$2.  These special stipulations for this facility was inadvertently overlooked since it was included with a Cave/Karst condition showing the operator as Yates Drilling Company.  Due to this oversight, Yates installed the tank based on other facilities nurrounding this area. Considering information from field personnel, that this facility is not visible from the highway and the visual effect of the horizon is not impacted, we are requesting these exceptions to eliminate the additional cost of removing and replacing this facility.  **Change** bmil Liner to Domil Liner**  **Change** bmil Liner** brown in the foregoing is true and correct  Name** (PrintedTyped)  Michelle Taylor  **Approved by Description** between the notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds logal or quicked does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds logal or quicked the tensor spitch in the subject leave which we have a subject leave to the provise when we have a subject leave to the provise when we have a subject leave to the provise the subject to conclude the to conduct operations thereon.**  Office	Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal	211213767	
area. Considering information from field personnel that this facility is not visible from the highway and the visual effect of the horizon is not impacted, we are requesting these exceptions to eliminate the additional cost of removing and replacing this facility.  Change 6 mil Linea to 20 mil Linea  Change facilities profile from 8 to 10  Change  14 Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  Michelle Taylor  Signature 1 July 10 Michelle Taylor  Approved by 18 Dany 16 Sept 15 Bary 1 Tille D. E. Date 4/27/66  Conditions of approval, if any, are sitected. Approval of this notice does not werrant or certify that the applicant hotels tegal or equitable like to these rights in the subject lessee Which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	Altach the Bond under which the following completion of the involved tosting has been completed, dotormined that the site is react Yates Petroleum raurface Mitigatio	no work will be performed or provided alvoid operations. If the operation rost Final Abandonment Notices shall by yior final inspection.) eapectfully requests n items #1 and #2.	i the Bond no. on life will uits in a muliple compiction of filed only after all nequ a variance to t	h BLM/BIA. Required subsequent repr or recompletion in a new interval, a F Broments, including recipimation, have the Cave/Karst Visual R	ords shall be filed within 30 days.  Form 3180-4 shall be filed once  completed, and the operator has	
area. Considering information from field personnel that this facility is not visible from the highway and the visual effect of the horizon is not impacted, we are requesting these exceptions to eliminate the additional cost of removing and replacing this facility.  Change 6 mil Linear to 20 mil Linear  Change facilities profile from 8 to 10 formal linear formal li					dince it was	
area. Considering information from field personnel that this facility is not visible from the highway and the visual effect of the horizon is not impacted, we are requesting these exceptions to eliminate the additional cost of removing and replacing this facility.  Change 6 mil Linea to 20 mil Linea  Change facilities profile from 8 to 10  Change  14 Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  Michelle Taylor  Signature 1 July 10 Michelle Taylor  Approved by 18 Dany 16 Sept 15 Bary 1 Tille D. E. Date 4/27/66  Conditions of approval, if any, are sitected. Approval of this notice does not werrant or certify that the applicant hotels tegal or equitable like to these rights in the subject lessee Which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.					urrounding this	
highway and the visual effect of the horizon is not impacted, we are requesting these exceptions to eliminate the additional cost of removing and replacing this facility.  Change 6 mil Ciner to 20 mil Liner  Interpo facilities profile from 8 to 10  Change  14 Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  Michelle Taylor  Reg. Comp. Mgr  Date March 23, 2006  Approved by 185 Daty 185 SGC 185 BASYA Tille P.E. Date 4/27/66  Conditions of approved, if they are alteched. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holes legal or oquitable title to those right in the subject lesse Which would entitle the applicant holes legal or oquitable title to those right in the subject lesse Which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.					t visible from the	
Change 6 mil Liner to 20 mil Liner  Change  Incilities Profile from 8 to 10  Change  14 I hereby certily that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Typed)  Michelle Taylor  Reg. Comp. Mgr  Date March 23, 2006  THIS SPACE FOR: FEDERAL OR STATE OF FICE USE  Approved by APS Dealyn 15 SGD. SSBSYA Tille P.E. Date 4/27/06  Conditions of approval, if any, are alterhed. Approval of link notice does not warrant or certily that the applicant to conduct opportunity that the applicant to conduct opportunity that holds legal or oquitable title to those rights in the subject legal or oquitable title to those rights in the subject legal or oquitable title to those rights in the subject legal or oquitable title to those rights in the subject legal or oquitable title to those rights in the subject legal or oquitable title to those rights in the subject legal or office Which would entitle the applicant to conduct opportunity the region.	highway and the v	isual effect of the h	orizon is not i	mpacted, we are reques		
Change  14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)  Michelle Taylor  Signature   July   July   March 23, 2006  Approved by DES Bangues   SQL   ESBARYA   Tille D.E. Date		additional cost of re	moving and repl	acing this facility.	. /1	
Tille  Signature  Tille  March 23, 2006  Approved by  Approved by  Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or contriby that the applicant helds regard or equilible filter to these right in the subject issue.  Which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	· Change 6 mil	Liner to 20	Omil Line	2	Markon	
14 Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)  Michelle Taylor Reg. Comp. Mgr  Signature March 23, 2006  Approved by AS Barwal S. SG. S. BARYA Tille P. E. Date 4/27/66  Conditions of approved, if any, are siteched. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds regal or equilible title to those right. In the subject lease Which would entitle the applicant to conduct apporations thereon.	2. Biongo fac	ilities profil	e from.	8' to 10'	9-27-06	
Michelle Taylor  Signature  Signature  March 23, 2006  March 23, 2006  Approved by AS Banguers SGL SBASYA Tille P. E. Date 4/27/66  Conditions of approved, if any, are siteched. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds regal or equilible title to those right in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct apporations thereon.	Change				·	
Signature   Date   March 23, 2006  Approved by   DES Dany   S.G.   S.G.   S.G.   S.G.   Tille   D.E.   Date   4/27/66  Conditions of approval, if any, are siteched. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds regal or oquiteble title to those rights in the subject lease   Which would entitle the applicant to conduct apporations thereon.				Tille		
Signature March 23, 2006  Approved by ABS Bany ABS SGD SBASYA Tille P. E. Date 4/27/66  Conditions of approved, if any, ero ellected. Approval of this notice does not warrant or cortify that the applicant holds regat or oquitable title to those rights in the subject lease Which would entitle the applicant to conduct apporations thereon.	, , , ,			Reg. Comp. Mgr		
Approved by Des Berly SGC. SGC SAFYA Tille P. E. Dale 4/27/06  Conditions of approval, if any, ero attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds togal or oquitable title to those rights in the subject lesse which would entitle the applicant to conduct apporations thereon.	Signature 1			1		
Approved by ABS Berling ABIG. SGD.) ESBABYA Tille P. E. Date 4/27/66  Conditions of approval, if any, are siteched. Approval of this notice does not warrant or conflict the applicant holds tegral or equitable title to these rights in the subject lease.  Which would writtle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		THIS SPACE FOR F	EDERAL OR STAT		6.5.5.5.30.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.	
Conditions of approval, if any, ero effected. Approval of this notice does not warrant or contify that the applicant holds regation of oquitable title to those rights in the subject lease.  Which would writtle the applicant to conduct appropriate in thereon.	Approved by 195	Sahnakala Sal	D.) LES BABY	A	1/2-166	
	certify that the applicant holds tegat	or aquitable title to those rights in the	not warrant or a subject lease		1/ 1/2	
	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		crime for any person know	ingly and willbully to make to any depart	lmen) or agency of the United	